
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL PROM_D

Adrian Jerez 5 4 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 900 400 500 500 6 10,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Andres Cardenas 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Andy Valdes 17 10 2 5 1 0 0 6 0 0 5 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 0 1188 588 600 500 6 33,0 3 32 0 0 32 1000

David Campos 9 9 2 5 0 0 2 11 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1778 556 1222 556 6 15,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gilberto Navarro 14 12 5 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 845 429 417 333 6 27,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Harold Abreu 8 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 875 625 250 250 5 30,0 0 12 1 1 14 929

Jose P. Cuesta 9 5 2 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 1356 556 800 200 3 18,0 0 4 8 0 12 1000

Kenyi Ramos 7 6 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1071 571 500 500 4 16,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Lesli Reyes 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Leslie Ramos 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 2 4,0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Liuber Herrera 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 667 333 333 333 3 9,0 0 1 3 0 4 1000

Luis Mota 13 11 6 9 1 0 2 16 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2301 846 1455 818 6 33,0 2 13 8 2 23 913

Maikel Jordan 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 2 6,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Manuel Abreu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Maykel Jordan 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nordwin Socarras 14 12 4 3 0 1 1 8 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1024 357 667 250 5 28,0 1 5 4 0 9 1000

Norwin Socarras 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1333 667 667 667 1 6,0 0 1 1 1 3 667

Noslen Socarras 11 10 4 7 2 0 1 12 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1927 727 1200 700 5 26,0 1 4 1 0 5 1000

Okendry Leiva 18 16 3 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 646 333 313 250 7 31,0 0 1 1 0 2 1000

Ramon Morales 9 8 1 4 2 0 1 9 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1681 556 1125 500 3 19,0 0 3 1 0 4 1000

Ransel Vega 11 8 4 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 1 864 364 500 125 5 16,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reinier Gonzalez 19 10 6 4 1 0 1 8 0 0 2 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 1484 684 800 400 7 33,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Reinier Perez (Boly) 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 2 8,0 0 1 0 3 4 250

Robin Medina 13 9 4 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 607 385 222 222 5 27,0 0 8 11 1 20 950

Roger Reyes 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wendel Torres 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 500 500 0 0 3 6,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wendell Torres 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 833 500 333 333 3 11,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

William Borrego 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yamil Aranguren 6 4 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1417 667 750 500 3 15,0 1 5 3 1 9 889

Yamir Aranguren 4 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 2 13,0 1 2 3 0 5 1000

Yansel Alvarez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6,0 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Yerlandis Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yoslandi Martinez 8 8 3 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 875 250 625 250 4 20,0 0 6 2 2 10 800

Yosvani Cardenas 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yunier Aranguren 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 500 500 0 0 1 6,0 0 1 0 1 2 500

TOTAL 224 175 66 69 10 1 11 114 0 0 55 0 4 41 6 14 4 0 4 1160 509 651 394 7 40,0 2 111 48 13 172 924

IV Super Clásico de la Habana-25/26 Eliminatoria + Cruces

Club HabanaIV Super Clásico de la Habana-25/26



PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Adrian Jerez 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,0 1,00 0,00 250

Kenyi Ramos 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2,2 0,75 2,63 0

Manuel Abreu 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0 ##### ###### 1000

Nordwin Socarras 3 1 0 2 2 1 666,7 0 0 45 54 8 8 2 3 3 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 12,0 0,92 1,17 178

Norwin Socarras 1 1 1 0 1 0 1000 0 0 31 36 11 13 1 2 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,0 2,67 1,17 355

Noslen Socarras 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 30 39 12 13 7 2 8 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5,1 3,75 9,19 400

William Borrego 1 1 0 0 1 0 1000 0 0 15 15 5 5 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3,0 1,67 7,00 333

Yansel Alvarez 1 1 1 0 1 0 1000 0 0 25 29 9 5 5 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,0 2,17 5,83 360

Yosvani Cardenas 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 14 2 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,0 0,75 0,00 154

TOTAL 13 7 2 6 5 2 714,3 0 0 174 205 51 48 22 12 23 4 13 2 0 0 2 6 2 0 0 40,0 1,85 3,85 293

Lanzadores


